

Amendment No. 660

Senate Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 420

(BDR 43-557)

Proposed by: Committee on Government Affairs**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 5, page 5, line 41, by deleting:

“upon passage and approval.” and inserting:

“on July 1, 2005.”.

Amend sec. 5, page 5, line 43, by deleting “July” and inserting “October”.

Amend sec. 5, page 6, line 2, by deleting “July” and inserting “October”.

JCB/KMG

Date: 4/28/2005

A.B. No. 420—Revises provisions governing imposition and collection of certain fees on short-term lease of passenger car.